04	-15-2	100 <i>4</i>	B-5225P	СТ 621225-7	
A Section 1		- •			
ED 6 60) 91/17/10U			IEET	U.S. Department of Commerc	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauernains.	<u> 27216</u>	88	documents or copy	Patent and Trademark Office thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and ad	dress of receivir	ng parties:	
 (1) José Luis JORCANO NOVAL (2) Fernando LARCHER LAGUZZI (3) Alvaro MEANA INFIESTA (4) Sara GOMEZ LLANES (5) Marcela DEL RIO NECHAEVSKY 		1)Name: <u>Centro de Investigaciones Energeticas</u> <u>Medioambientales Y Tecnologicas (C.I.E.M.A.T.)</u> Street Address: <u>Avda. Complutense, 22-</u> <u>28040 Madrid, SPAIN</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	As St	2)Name: <u>Centro Comunitario de Transfusión de</u> <u>Asturias-Cruz Roja Española</u> Street Address: <u>Emilio Rodriguez Vigil s/n 33006</u> <u>Oviedo, Asturias, SPAIN</u>			
		3)Name: <u>Fundacion Marcelino Botin</u> Street Address: <u>Pedrueca</u> , 1- 39003 Santander, SPAIN			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ad	lditional name(s) &	address(es) attached	1? [[YES [X]NO	
[X] Assignment [] Merger					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name					
[] Other <u>:</u>				The state of the s	
Execution Date: October 3, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:					
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO					
		6. Total number of a	application and patents	involved: [1]	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed			
Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036		Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415			
		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature					

Richard P. Berg Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 28,145

April 9, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

04/14/2004 ECDOPER 00000013 10469554

01 FC:8021

40.00/DP

(SEE PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE OF MAILING)

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on <u>April 9, 2004</u>

Katherine Nieva

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0582 In consideration of value received, we 1.- Jose Luis Jorcano Noval, 2.- Fernando Larcher Laguzzi, 3.- Alvaro Meanan Infiesta, 4.- Sara Gomez Llanes and Marcela del Rio Nechaevsky

of 1.- Avda. Complutense, 22 - 28040 Madrid, Spain 2.- Avda. Complutense 22 - 28040 Madrid, Spain 3.- Emilio rodriguez Vigil, s/n - 33006 Oviedo, Asturias, Spain 4.- Emilio Rodriguez Vigil, s/n - 33006 Oviedo, Asturias, Spain and 5.- Avd. Complutense 22 - 28040 Madrid, Spain sell and assisted to 1.- CENTRO DE INVESTIGACIONES ENERGETICAS MEDIOAMBIEN: TALES Y TECNOLOGICAS (C.I.E.M.A.T.), 2.- CENTRO COMUNITARIO DE TRANSFUSION DE ASTURIAS-CRUZ ROJA ESPANOLA AND 3.- FUNDACION MARCELINO BOTIN Spain

having a place of business atl. - Avda. Complutense, 22 - 28040 Madrid, Spain, 2. - Emilio Rodriguez Vigil, s*n - 33006 Oviedo, Asturias, Spain and its successors, assigns of hominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an interest in entitled: ARTIFICIAL DERMIS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION

executed concurrently herewith Spanish Patent application no March 1, 2001

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and the filter icns thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filting of any of said applications; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spain	on 3rd October 2003
(Place)	(Date)
Witness: Jan 5 Grango	Many
(Type name)Pedro Ma García-Caprerizo	JORCANO NOVAL JOSE LUIS
Witness:	
(Type name)Natividad del Santo Abril	Inventor
Witness:	LARCHER LAGUZZI, FERNANDO
(Type name)Gonzalo Velaseo Cortijo	MEANA INTESTA, ALVARO
Witness:	MEANA INFINESTA, ALVARO
(Type name) José Ruiz Cachorro	Inventor
Witness: (500%)(7)	GOMEZ LIANTS, SARA
(Type name) Yolanda González Megía	Inventor
Witness:	DEL RIC NECHAEVSKY, MARCELA
(Type name)	Inventor
Witness:	
(Type name)	Inventor
Witness:	
(Type name)	Inventor

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0583